MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

May 26, 2016

File/Case No. EM-2016-0213
Missouri Public Service Office of the Public Counsel City of Joplin, Missouri
Commission James Owen Stephanie S Bell
Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 308 East High Street, Suite 301
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65101
P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 sbell@bbdlc.com
Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov
City of Joplin, Missouri Empire District Electric Company, Empire District Electric Company,
Marc H Ellinger The The
308 E. High Street, Ste. 301 Paul A Boudreau Dean L Cooper
Jefferson City, MO 65101 312 East Capitol Avenue 312 East Capitol
mellinger@blitzbardgett.com P.O. Box 456 P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102

PaulB@brydonlaw.com dcooper@brydonlaw.com
Empire District Electric Company, Empire District Electric SERP Empire District Electric SERP
The Retirees Retirees
Russ Mitten Douglas Healy Penny Speake
312 E. Capitol Ave 3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A 3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A
P.O. Box 456 Springfield, MO 65804 Springfield, MO 65804
Jefferson City, MO 65102 doug@healylawoffices.com penny@healylawoffices.com

rmitten@brydonlaw.com

Empire District Gas Company, The Empire District Gas Company, The Empire District Gas Company, The

Paul A Boudreau Dean L Cooper Russ Mitten

312 East Capitol Avenue 312 East Capitol 312 E. Capitol Ave

P.O. Box 456 P.O. Box 456 P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102
PaulB@brydonlaw.com dcooper@brydonlaw.com rmitten@brydonlaw.com

Empire District Retired Members & Empire District Retired Members & IBEW Local Union 1464

Spouses Association Spouses Association Michael E Amash
Douglas Healy Penny Speake 753 State Ave, Suite 475
3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A 3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A Kansas City, KS 66101
Springfield, MO 65804 Springfield, MO 65804 jrd@blake-uhlig.com
doug@healylawoffices.com penny@healylawoffices.com

IBEW Local Union 1464 IBEW Local Union 1474 IBEW Local Union 1474
Jon R Dedon Michael E Amash Jon R Dedon

753 State Ave, Suite 475 753 State Ave, Suite 475 753 State Ave, Suite 475
Kansas City, KS 66101 Kansas City, KS 66101 Kansas City, KS 66101

jrd@blake-uhlig.com jrd@blake-uhlig.com jrd@blake-uhlig.com



Laborers' International Union of

North America (LiIUNA)
John B Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

Liberty Sub Corp.

Russ Mitten

312 E. Capitol Ave

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
rmitten@brydonlaw.com

Liberty Utilities (Central) Co.

Russ Mitten

312 E. Capitol Ave

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
rmitten@brydonlaw.com

Missouri Division of Energy
Alexander Antal

301 West High St.

P.O. Box 1157

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Alexander.Antal@ded.mo.gov

Renew Missouri

Andrew J Linhares

910 E Broadway, Ste. 205
Columbia, MO 65201
Andrew@renewmo.org

Liberty Sub Corp.

Paul A Boudreau

312 East Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
PaulB@brydonlaw.com

Liberty Utilities (Central) Co.
Paul A Boudreau

312 East Capitol Avenue

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
PaulB@brydonlaw.com

Midwest Energy Consumers Group
David Woodsmall

807 Winston Court

Jefferson City, MO 65101
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Nathan Williams

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

Liberty Sub Corp.

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Liberty Utilities (Central) Co.
Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Midwest Energy Users' Association
Stuart Conrad

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209

Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@sweclaw.net

Pittsburgh Corning Corporation
David Woodsmall

807 Winston Court

Jefferson City, MO 65101
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

oo o L Derdaf

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail

address will receive paper service.



